

## Nenagh College



Principal: Damien Kennedy Deputy Principal: Ann Melley

Address: Dromin Road, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary

Tel: 067 31525 Fax: 067 34005 Email: adminnenaghcollege@tipperaryetb.ie

Web: www.nenaghcollege.ie

October 4th 2019

Parent Members of Nenagh College Board of Management.

Dear Parent(s),

The term of the current Board of management is due to expire. The school management would like to place on record our gratitude to current parent members Breege Corrigan and Declan Kinsella for their contribution and service on the current Board of Management.

In accordance with S44 Education and Training Boards Act 2013

An education and training board may establish committees to perform such one or more of its functions as, in its opinion, could be better or more conveniently performed by a committee.

Therefore, in accordance of S4 of Board of Management Handbook for Education and Training Board Schools.

Two parents, one female, one male, of students who are currently enrolled in the school shall be elected by the parents of the aforementioned students through a process organised by the school management.

The parents, so elected, are hereinafter referred to as "the Parents' Nominees"

Please see below a nomination form.

If you would like to nome main office of Nenagh Co	ollege by Friday next, 1	1 <sup>th</sup> October @ 12.00 no	on.	1 to the
I would like to nominate of Board of Management		_ (Parent of)	for the p	osition
Nominee must be a pare	ent of a student in Nen	agh College		
I have contacted the nom	inee and received their p	permission: Yes / No		
Signed:	(Parent of		)	





